

Public Service Announcement

Nominations: Nunavut Wildlife Management Board

Start Date: November 30, 2012 End Date: December 10, 2012 Iqaluit, NU

30 sec

The Government of Nunavut is inviting nominations for appointment to its representative seat on the Nunavut Wildlife Management Board.

The Nunavut Wildlife Management Board (NWMB) is an institution of public government and is the main instrument of wildlife management in the Nunavut Settlement Area, and the main regulator of access to wildlife.

If you are familiar with Nunavut wildlife management issues and wish to make a contribution to the Nunavut Wildlife Management Board, or if you would like to nominate someone else, please visit the Department of Environment website at http://env.gov.nu.ca.

Applications will be received until 5:00 p.m. Friday, December 14, 2012.

###

Media Contact:

Jacquie Pepper-Journal Manager Communications Department of Environment 867-975-7721 jpepper@gov.nu.ca

へぞこくた つちしち うちしち からした ハケレイ ヘケレイ ロ いっかい ひっかい ひっかい ちょう ロン ハク ロン レン マン マン レン マン マン マン レン マン マン レン マン レン レン マン レン マン レン マン レン マン レン マン レン マン マン マン レン マン レン マン マン レン マン マン レン マン レン マン マン レン マン マン レン マン マン レン マン レン マン レン マン レン マン マン